
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Wednesday 
August 23, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Crim Mischief 2nd 2023-08-05016 08/22/23, 5:03 pm Chandlers Crossing 2023 Ford Explorer $1,000.00 

TOP 1st 2023-08-04986 08/22/23, 2:00 pm Bear Creek Rd E Black Heavy Duty Tusk 
Mobility Electric 

Wheelchair 

$2,800.00 

TOP 1st 2023-08-04845 08/21/23, 11:48 pm Barnwood Rd 1 Tri-color German 
Shepard Dog 

2018 Kia Optima 

$500.00 
 

$15,000.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-08-04627 08/21/23, 11:43 am 34th Ave GB Home Adjustable 
Black Curtain Rod 

Kobalt Battery Charger 

$29.99 
 

$30.00 

Crim Mischief 2nd 2023-08-04446 08/20/23, 9:23 am 52nd St Brick Mailbox $600.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-08-04327 08/19/23, 6:21 pm Woodlawn Cir 2017 Black GMC Pick up $499.00 

TOP 1st 2023-08-04141 08/18/23, 7:25 pm Hwy 82 Dollar General 
Merchandise 

$15,160.01 

TOP 1st 2023-08-04070 08/18/23, 6:27 pm 11th Ave One Year Old Micro 
French Bulldog name 

“Kush” 

$5,000.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-08-03890 08/18/23, 12:12 am Crestfield Dr Platystation 5 remotes 
Playstation 5 

$140.00 
$600.00 

TOP 1st 2023-08-03896 08/17/23, 10:56 pm Rice Mine Rd NE 2012 Nissan Altima 
300-400 Dollars US 

Currency 

$4,000.00 
$400.00 



 
Burglary 3rd 2023-08-03883 08/17/23, 8:11 pm Hurricane Rd Gold chain necklace 

w/Saint pendant 
Bluetooth Headphones 

Nike Air Force size 8 
United States coins 

Various hard candy and 
lollipops 

$500.00 
 

$50.00 
$100.00 
$200.00 
$10.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-08-03818 08/17/23, 5:33 pm 60th St BBQ Charcoal Grill $69.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-08-03814 08/17/23, 3:34 pm Barbour Loop Husqvarna Backpack 
Blower 

Husqvarna Weedeater 
Red Plastic 2 ½  gal gas 

can 
Storage Building Door 

$400.00 
 

$400.00 
$25.00 

 
$100.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


