

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Wednesday

August 23, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Crim Mischief 2 nd	2023-08-05016	08/22/23, 5:03 pm	Chandlers Crossing	2023 Ford Explorer	\$1,000.00
TOP 1 st	2023-08-04986	08/22/23, 2:00 pm	Bear Creek Rd E	Black Heavy Duty Tusk Mobility Electric Wheelchair	\$2,800.00
TOP 1 st	2023-08-04845	08/21/23, 11:48 pm	Barnwood Rd	1 Tri-color German Shepard Dog 2018 Kia Optima	\$500.00 \$15,000.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-08-04627	08/21/23, 11:43 am	34 th Ave	GB Home Adjustable Black Curtain Rod Kobalt Battery Charger	\$29.99 \$30.00
Crim Mischief 2 nd	2023-08-04446	08/20/23, 9:23 am	52 nd St	Brick Mailbox	\$600.00
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2023-08-04327	08/19/23, 6:21 pm	Woodlawn Cir	2017 Black GMC Pick up	\$499.00
TOP 1 st	2023-08-04141	08/18/23, 7:25 pm	Hwy 82	Dollar General Merchandise	\$15,160.01
TOP 1 st	2023-08-04070	08/18/23, 6:27 pm	11 th Ave	One Year Old Micro French Bulldog name "Kush"	\$5,000.00
Burglary 3 rd	2023-08-03890	08/18/23, 12:12 am	Crestfield Dr	Platystation 5 remotes Playstation 5	\$140.00 \$600.00
TOP 1 st	2023-08-03896	08/17/23, 10:56 pm	Rice Mine Rd NE	2012 Nissan Altima 300-400 Dollars US Currency	\$4,000.00 \$400.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985

Burglary 3 rd	2023-08-03883	08/17/23, 8:11 pm	Hurricane Rd	Gold chain necklace w/Saint pendant	\$500.00
				Bluetooth Headphones	\$50.00
				Nike Air Force size 8	\$100.00
				United States coins	\$200.00
				Various hard candy and	\$10.00
				lollipops	
Burglary 3 rd	2023-08-03818	08/17/23, 5:33 pm	60 th St	BBQ Charcoal Grill	\$69.00
Burglary 3 rd	2023-08-03814	08/17/23, 3:34 pm	Barbour Loop	Husqvarna Backpack	\$400.00
				Blower	
				Husqvarna Weedeater	\$400.00
				Red Plastic 2 ½ gal gas	\$25.00
				can	
				Storage Building Door	\$100.00